of $75,000 for the furnishing and equipping of the Queens County Court House, Long 
Island City, in the Borough of Queens. 

Respectfully, 
CI-IANDLER \VIT1IINGTON, Chicf Engineer. 

Approved 
H. A. Metz, Comptroller. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the suns of seventy- 
five thousand dollars ($75,000) to provide means for furnishing and cquippittg 
the Queens County Court House, Long Island City, Borough of Queens. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section 1. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified : 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of sectinrn 47 of the Greater \ctv York 
Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment herchv approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an vnount not excecdin 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) to provide means for furnishing and crinippittg 
the Queens County Court 1-louse, Long Island City, Borough of Queens, and when 
authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Contp-
troller is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the

[...]

Dam Park, Borough of The llrnnx, and when authority therefor shall have been ob-
tained from the Board of Aldermen, the Ccntptroller is herchv authorized to issue 
Corporate Stock of The City of New York. ill the manner provided by section 169 of 
the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding sixteen thousand dollars 
($16,000), the proceeds whereof to he applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which were severally referred to time Committee nn Finance. 

The President laid before the Board the following communication from the Cor-
porati, Ill Counsel: 

No. 1661. 
City of New York, Law I)ep,u-tntent, 1

[...]

perusal of the President of the Borough's letter hereto attached. The Committee feels 
that no obstacle should be placed to delay this important work and recommends that 
the said ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the smut of fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000) for the use of the Topographical Bureau of the 
Borough of Richmond. for the purpose of making and completing naps of all 
territory within said Borough during the year 1909. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of '['lie City of New York as follow,:

[...]

said Borough, during the year 1909, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller be and is hereby authorized 
to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 
169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

T. P. SULLIVAN, R. S. DOULL, WM. P. KENNEALLY, A.. H. MURPHY. 
JOHN MULVANEY, JOHN J. COLLINS, FRANK L. DOWLING, Committee out 
Finance. 

Office of the President of the Borough of Richmond,